

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/27/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: April 02, 2020

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C23331	STR092A-030	2	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$5,717,881.96	\$5,574,468.91	97.49%	-\$143,413.05
Letting Totals			2		\$5,717,881.96	\$5,574,468.91	97.49%	-\$143,413.05

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C23331

Contract Description:

23331 SH92 CRAWFORD EAST RURAL RESURFACE

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED ON SH92 IN DELTA AND MONTROSE COUNTIES BEGGINING AT MP 31.748 (EAST OF CRAWFORD) PROCEEDING EAST TO MP48.5. THE PROJECT IS A SURFACE TREATMENT PROJECT CONSISTING OF A 1-INCH HMA LEVELING WITH FIBER WITH A 1.5-INCH HMA OVERLAY. THIS PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE LIMITS, AND RECONSTRUCTION OF APPROACHES TO BRIDGE STRUCTURES J-06-C (MP 34.471) & J-06-D (MP 34.765).

A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD ON MARCH 20, 2020, AT 9:30 AM AT THE MONTROSE COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 63160 LASALLE ROAD, MONTROSE, COLORADO, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED ONLY FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$5,574,468.91	100.00%	97.49%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$5,717,881.96	102.57%	100.00%
2	1658	Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construction	\$7,389,942.11	132.57%	129.24%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23331

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	550.000 EACH	7.00000	3,850.00	9.00000	4,950.00	5.90000	3,245.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	3,733.000 SY	8.00000	29,864.00	3.25000	12,132.25	9.60000	35,836.80
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	6,717.000 SY	5.00000	33,585.00	4.00000	26,868.00	5.90000	39,630.30
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	124,203.000 SF	0.75000	93,152.25	0.75000	93,152.25	0.70000	86,942.10
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	4,871.000 LF	5.00000	24,355.00	4.25000	20,701.75	5.60000	27,277.60
202-01170	Removal of Guardrail Type 7	50.000 LF	30.00000	1,500.00	28.00000	1,400.00	152.00000	7,600.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	24.000 EACH	200.00000	4,800.00	400.00000	9,600.00	265.00000	6,360.00
202-06530	Clean Drain Pipe (Special)	16.000 EACH	125.00000	2,000.00	113.00000	1,808.00	706.00000	11,296.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	585.000 CY	25.00000	14,625.00	58.00000	33,930.00	86.70000	50,719.50
203-01500	Blading	20.000 HOUR	140.00000	2,800.00	120.00000	2,400.00	141.00000	2,820.00
203-01510	Backhoe	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	81.00000	810.00	94.00000	940.00
203-01597	Potholing	100.000 HOUR	300.00000	30,000.00	450.00000	45,000.00	379.00000	37,900.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,000.000 LF	5.00000	5,000.00	6.85000	6,850.00	5.10000	5,100.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	500.000 LF	10.00000	5,000.00	8.50000	4,250.00	13.10000	6,550.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	50.00000	2,000.00	32.50000	1,300.00	28.80000	1,152.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	150.00000	6,000.00	132.00000	5,280.00	147.00000	5,880.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23331

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	161.50000	6,460.00	91.70000	3,668.00
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00	500.00000	500.00	412.00000	412.00
210-00013	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 3)	1.000 EACH	375.00000	375.00	500.00000	500.00	471.00000	471.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	5.000 EACH	250.00000	1,250.00	450.00000	2,250.00	530.00000	2,650.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	3.000 EACH	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	929.00000	2,787.00
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	6.000 EACH	1,500.00000	9,000.00	275.00000	1,650.00	209.00000	1,254.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.500 ACRE	2,000.00000	1,000.00	1,700.00000	850.00	1,680.00000	840.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.500 ACRE	3,000.00000	1,500.00	6,500.00000	3,250.00	6,520.00000	3,260.00
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.500 ACRE	3,000.00000	1,500.00	7,000.00000	3,500.00	7,250.00000	3,625.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	8.000 HOUR	100.00000	800.00	285.00000	2,280.00	312.00000	2,496.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	1,228.920 TON	38.00000	46,698.96	41.00000	50,385.72	35.50000	43,626.66
304-07000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	12,248.400 TON	30.00000	367,452.00	24.00000	293,961.60	40.00000	489,936.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	693.000 TON	175.00000	121,275.00	200.00000	138,600.00	207.00000	143,451.00
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	22,842.570 TON	55.00000	1,256,341. 35	55.50000	1,267,762. 64	90.70000	2,071,821. 10
403-36701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading ST)(75) (With Fiber)	13,933.500 TON	70.00000	975,345.00	63.50000	884,777.25	108.00000	1,504,818. 00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23331

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
					LCC:			
411-03352	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-28)	982.270 TON	500.00000	491,135.00	410.00000	402,730.70	445.00000	437,110.15
411-03355	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	1,337.260 TON	440.00000	588,394.40	500.00000	668,630.00	515.00000	688,688.90
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	26,216.000 GAL	4.00000	104,864.00	2.00000	52,432.00	3.00000	78,648.00
518-03000	Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	116.000 LF	26.00000	3,016.00	22.00000	2,552.00	88.30000	10,242.80
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	5,350.000 LF	30.00000	160,500.00	24.50000	131,075.00	30.80000	164,780.00
606-01320	End Anchorage Type 3B	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,775.00000	5,550.00	2,550.00000	5,100.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	27.000 EACH	3,000.00000	81,000.00	3,275.00000	88,425.00	3,740.00000	100,980.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	38.000 EACH	28.00000	1,064.00	30.00000	1,140.00	28.30000	1,075.40
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	682.000 EACH	26.00000	17,732.00	33.00000	22,506.00	30.60000	20,869.20
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	127.000 EACH	30.00000	3,810.00	35.00000	4,445.00	31.80000	4,038.60
612-00081	Delineator (Post Mounted)(Type I)	8.000 EACH	60.00000	480.00	55.00000	440.00	64.70000	517.60
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	126.000 SF	28.00000	3,528.00	25.00000	3,150.00	29.40000	3,704.40
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	42.000 EACH	200.00000	8,400.00	325.00000	13,650.00	294.00000	12,348.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	24,000.00000	24,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	17,580.00000	17,580.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	22,000.00000	22,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	13,390.00000	13,390.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23331

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,030.00000	5,030.00
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	20.000 HOUR	150.00000	3,000.00	163.00000	3,260.00	235.00000	4,700.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	500,000.00000	500,000.00	578,000.00000	578,000.00	496,300.00000	496,300.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	68.000 DAY	200.00000	13,600.00	100.00000	6,800.00	102.00000	6,936.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,461.000 GAL	100.00000	146,100.00	91.50000	133,681.50	100.00000	146,100.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	4,128.000 GAL	40.00000	165,120.00	35.00000	144,480.00	37.70000	155,625.60
630-00000	Flagging	4,000.000 HOUR	25.00000	100,000.00	29.00000	116,000.00	35.30000	141,200.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	880.000 HOUR	60.00000	52,800.00	59.00000	51,920.00	70.60000	62,128.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	18.000 DAY	300.00000	5,400.00	210.00000	3,780.00	353.00000	6,354.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	50.000 DAY	1,000.00000	50,000.00	925.00000	46,250.00	1,290.00000	64,500.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	130.000 EACH	50.00000	6,500.00	32.50000	4,225.00	35.30000	4,589.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	32.000 EACH	60.00000	1,920.00	43.00000	1,376.00	41.20000	1,318.40
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	204.000 DAY	100.00000	20,400.00	45.00000	9,180.00	106.00000	21,624.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	25.00000	2,500.00	32.00000	3,200.00	23.50000	2,350.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	10.000 EACH	30.00000	300.00	53.75000	537.50	29.40000	294.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23331

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	25.000 EACH	30.00000	750.00	53.75000	1,343.75	29.40000	735.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	400.000 EACH	8.00000	3,200.00	1.25000	500.00	11.80000	4,720.00
630-80440	Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	42.000 EACH	1,500.00000	63,000.00	1,025.00000	43,050.00	1,770.00000	74,340.00
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,650.00000	7,650.00
630-86801	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,010.00000	20,010.00
Section Totals:				\$5,717,881.96		\$5,574,468.91		\$7,389,942.11
Contract Grand Totals				\$5,717,881.96		\$5,574,468.91		\$7,389,942.11

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/27/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C23331

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	550.000	7.00000	9.00000 EACH	3,850.00	4,950.00	128.57%	1,100.00
0010	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	3,733.000	8.00000	3.25000 SY	29,864.00	12,132.25	40.63%	-17,731.75
0015	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	6,717.000	5.00000	4.00000 SY	33,585.00	26,868.00	80.00%	-6,717.00
0020	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	124,203.00	0.75000	0.75000 SF	93,152.25	93,152.25	100.00%	0.00
0025	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	4,871.000	5.00000	4.25000 LF	24,355.00	20,701.75	85.00%	-3,653.25
0030	202-01170 Removal of Guardrail Type 7	50.000	30.00000	28.00000 LF	1,500.00	1,400.00	93.33%	-100.00
0035	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	24.000	200.00000	400.00000 EACH	4,800.00	9,600.00	200.00%	4,800.00
0040	202-06530 Clean Drain Pipe (Special)	16.000	125.00000	113.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,808.00	90.40%	-192.00
0045	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	585.000	25.00000	58.00000 CY	14,625.00	33,930.00	232.00%	19,305.00
0050	203-01500 Blading	20.000	140.00000	120.00000 HOUR	2,800.00	2,400.00	85.71%	-400.00
0055	203-01510 Backhoe	10.000	150.00000	81.00000 HOUR	1,500.00	810.00	54.00%	-690.00
0060	203-01597 Potholing	100.000	300.00000	450.00000 HOUR	30,000.00	45,000.00	150.00%	15,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/27/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C23331

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,000.000	5.00000	6.85000 LF	5,000.00	6,850.00	137.00%	1,850.00
0070	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	500.000	10.00000	8.50000 LF	5,000.00	4,250.00	85.00%	-750.00
0075	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	50.00000	32.50000 HOUR	2,000.00	1,300.00	65.00%	-700.00
0080	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	150.00000	132.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	5,280.00	88.00%	-720.00
0085	208-00107 Removal of Trash	40.000	100.00000	161.50000 HOUR	4,000.00	6,460.00	161.50%	2,460.00
0090	210-00011 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	1.000	300.00000	500.00000 EACH	300.00	500.00	166.67%	200.00
0095	210-00013 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 3)	1.000	375.00000	500.00000 EACH	375.00	500.00	133.33%	125.00
0100	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	5.000	250.00000	450.00000 EACH	1,250.00	2,250.00	180.00%	1,000.00
0105	210-04010 Adjust Manhole	3.000	1,500.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	4,500.00	3,000.00	66.67%	-1,500.00
0110	210-04050 Adjust Valve Box	6.000	1,500.00000	275.00000 EACH	9,000.00	1,650.00	18.33%	-7,350.00
0115	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.500	2,000.00000	1,700.00000 ACRE	1,000.00	850.00	85.00%	-150.00
0120	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.500	3,000.00000	6,500.00000 ACRE	1,500.00	3,250.00	216.67%	1,750.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/27/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C23331

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.500	3,000.00000	7,000.00000 ACRE	1,500.00	3,500.00	233.33%	2,000.00
0130	240-00010 Removal of Nests	8.000	100.00000	285.00000 HOUR	800.00	2,280.00	285.00%	1,480.00
0135	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	1,228.920	38.00000	41.00000 TON	46,698.96	50,385.72	107.89%	3,686.76
0140	304-07000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	12,248.400	30.00000	24.00000 TON	367,452.00	293,961.60	80.00%	-73,490.40
0145	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	693.000	175.00000	200.00000 TON	121,275.00	138,600.00	114.29%	17,325.00
0150	403-34701 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	22,842.570	55.00000	55.50000 TON	1,256,341.35	1,267,762.64	100.91%	11,421.29
0155	403-36701 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading ST)(75) (With Fiber)	13,933.500	70.00000	63.50000 TON	975,345.00	884,777.25	90.71%	-90,567.75
0160	411-03352 Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-28)	982.270	500.00000	410.00000 TON	491,135.00	402,730.70	82.00%	-88,404.30
0165	411-03355 Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	1,337.260	440.00000	500.00000 TON	588,394.40	668,630.00	113.64%	80,235.60
0170	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	26,216.000	4.00000	2.00000 GAL	104,864.00	52,432.00	50.00%	-52,432.00
0175	518-03000 Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	116.000	26.00000	22.00000 LF	3,016.00	2,552.00	84.62%	-464.00
0180	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	5,350.000	30.00000	24.50000 LF	160,500.00	131,075.00	81.67%	-29,425.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/27/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C23331

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	606-01320 End Anchorage Type 3B	2.000	2,000.00000	2,775.00000 EACH	4,000.00	5,550.00	138.75%	1,550.00
0190	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	27.000	3,000.00000	3,275.00000 EACH	81,000.00	88,425.00	109.17%	7,425.00
0195	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	38.000	28.00000	30.00000 EACH	1,064.00	1,140.00	107.14%	76.00
0200	612-00002 Delineator (Type II)	682.000	26.00000	33.00000 EACH	17,732.00	22,506.00	126.92%	4,774.00
0205	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	127.000	30.00000	35.00000 EACH	3,810.00	4,445.00	116.67%	635.00
0210	612-00081 Delineator (Post Mounted)(Type I)	8.000	60.00000	55.00000 EACH	480.00	440.00	91.67%	-40.00
0215	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	126.000	28.00000	25.00000 SF	3,528.00	3,150.00	89.29%	-378.00
0220	614-01503 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	42.000	200.00000	325.00000 EACH	8,400.00	13,650.00	162.50%	5,250.00
0225	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	24,000.00000	30,000.00000 EACH	24,000.00	30,000.00	125.00%	6,000.00
0230	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	22,000.00000	28,000.00000 EACH	22,000.00	28,000.00	127.27%	6,000.00
0235	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,000.00	66.67%	-1,000.00
0240	625-00001 Construction Surveying (Hourly)	20.000	150.00000	163.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	3,260.00	108.67%	260.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/27/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C23331

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	500,000.00000	578,000.00000 L S	500,000.00	578,000.00	115.60%	78,000.00
0250	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	68.000	200.00000	100.00000 DAY	13,600.00	6,800.00	50.00%	-6,800.00
0255	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,461.000	100.00000	91.50000 GAL	146,100.00	133,681.50	91.50%	-12,418.50
0260	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	4,128.000	40.00000	35.00000 GAL	165,120.00	144,480.00	87.50%	-20,640.00
0265	630-00000 Flagging	4,000.000	25.00000	29.00000 HOUR	100,000.00	116,000.00	116.00%	16,000.00
0270	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	880.000	60.00000	59.00000 HOUR	52,800.00	51,920.00	98.33%	-880.00
0275	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	18.000	300.00000	210.00000 DAY	5,400.00	3,780.00	70.00%	-1,620.00
0280	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	50.000	1,000.00000	925.00000 DAY	50,000.00	46,250.00	92.50%	-3,750.00
0285	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	130.000	50.00000	32.50000 EACH	6,500.00	4,225.00	65.00%	-2,275.00
0290	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	32.000	60.00000	43.00000 EACH	1,920.00	1,376.00	71.67%	-544.00
0295	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	204.000	100.00000	45.00000 DAY	20,400.00	9,180.00	45.00%	-11,220.00
0300	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	25.00000	32.00000 EACH	2,500.00	3,200.00	128.00%	700.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23331

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0305	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	10.000	30.00000	53.75000 EACH	300.00	537.50	179.17%	237.50
0310	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	25.000	30.00000	53.75000 EACH	750.00	1,343.75	179.17%	593.75
0315	630-80380 Traffic Cone	400.000	8.00000	1.25000 EACH	3,200.00	500.00	15.63%	-2,700.00
0320	630-80440 Portable Rumble Strips (Temporary)	42.000	1,500.00000	1,025.00000 EACH	63,000.00	43,050.00	68.33%	-19,950.00
0325	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00000 L S	5,000.00	15,000.00	300.00%	10,000.00
0330	630-86801 Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000	10,000.00000	25,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	25,000.00	250.00%	15,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$5,717,881.96	\$5,574,468.91	97.49%	-\$143,413.05
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$5,717,881.96	\$5,574,468.91	97.49%	-\$143,413.05